IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
QN2




IT IS ORDERED that the law licenses and Bar Card Numbers of the above named















e
September 30, 1992

Ms. Joyce Schupp
State Board of Texas
P. O. Box 12487
Austin, TX 78711

Dear Ms. Schupp:
Enclosed is my request for voluntary resignation,
supported by a sworn affidavit, as directed in

vour letter of September 15, 1992.

I trust that this meets with your approval and is
submitted for me.

Thank vyou.

Yours sincerely,

) y
//L, o, 4 e
Phylli's M. Bell












AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas 8.
County of Travis § ---

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared E.P. Black, and after
being duly sworn by me stated as follows:

1. My name is E.P. Black and I currently live o
L .

2. I wish to voluntarily resign from the State Bar of Texas and have previously tendered my
resignation. This resignation is tendered not to avoid any disciplinary action nor do I have any
knowledge of any actions or allegations of professional misconduct pending against me.

EP Black

Subscribed and-sworn to before me on the Lo ¥ day of October, 1993.

3 Notary Public
No:;y Public, State of Teas iy - . otate of Texas
Commission Expires ¥
e, fany M. OrTony

Typed or printed name of Notary

My commission expires:

1-19- 95
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AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF BEXAR X

STATE OF TEXAS X

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

MARK D. DALPIRZ, and after being duly sworn by me, deposed the
following: .

"My name is Mark D. Dalpiaz. My date of birth is I BB
Bl My social security number is|jjjjj}J B ! av over 18
vears of age and capable of making this affidavit."

"I hereby resign my membership in the State Bar of Texas.
do not wish to have any association with the legal profession or
be considered an attorney. As far as I am concerned this

resignation is final, permanent and effective upon receipt by the
proper authority."

I

"I certify that I am not now nor have I ever been the
subject of any disciplinary action. I am not resigning to avoid
disciplinary action and I have no knowledge of any unresolved

allegation of professicnal misconduct against me. My license has
been inactive since 1992."

"I am resigning because I have no use for the legal
occupation or its members. I cannot return my inactive bar card
or my license because I no longer possess these items. I

~ considered <hose items to be valueless to me and I discarded them
in the trash over a vear ago."

"I have read the foregoing affidavit and I swear that the
statements and facts contained within are true and correct.”

- MARK D. DALPIAZ
AFFIANT ' C:jﬂd

‘4
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS }ﬂ_ DAY OF OCTOBER, 1993.

| = 7L

NOTARRY PUBLIC
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ATTO 225 N. 5TH, SUITE 20
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 815C°

303/241-0101






Affidavit




Affidavit










AFFIDAVIT
OF
DAVID EARL HIGHTOWER

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY COF McLEAN )

The undersigned DAVID EARL HIGHTOWER, having been duly sworn,
states and deposes on his oath the.following in compliance with
Article III, Section 6(A), of the State Bar Rules:

1. My name is David Earl Hightower.

-

2. I am a citizen of the United States, having been born

on I i the City of Lubbock, County of Lubbock,
State of Texas. My Social security number is il -

3. I was licensed to practice law within the State of
Texas by the Supreme Court of Texas on October 22, 1974.

4. I presently desire to voluntarily surrender my license
to practice law within the State of Texas.

5. The purpose of my voluntary resignation is not to avoid
disciplinary action.

6. I have no knowledge of any unrésolved allegation of
professional misconduct agéihst me.

7. In a letter addressed to the State Bar of Texas on the
same date as this affidavit,-I have surrendered all Bar cards,
law licenses, and certificates (if any) issued to me by the
Supreme Court of Texas. I am unaware that I have lost or

misplaced any such Bar cards, law licenses, Or certificates



issued by the Supreme Court of Texas; and I will immediately













AFFIDAVIT




AFFIDAVIT




STATE BAR OF TEXAS
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AFFIDAVIT
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FOULSTON & SIEFKIN

LAW OFFICES

700 FOURTH FINANCIAL CENTER
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202
(316) 267-6371




AFFIDAVIT




STATE OF KANSAS







Affidavit

State of Texas
County of Potter

ecl-e gl

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared Heather Joy Brown
Markette, and after being duly sworn by me stated as follows:

1. My name is Heather Joy Brown Markette and I currently Live at [ EEG_——
S —

2. I wish to voluntary resign from the State Bar of Texas and have previously tendered my
resignation. This resignation is tendered not to avoid any disciplinary action nor do [ have any
knowledge of any actions or allegations of professional misconduct pending against me.

3. Since I never derived much satisfaction from practicing law and have not, since the fall
of 1992, ever anticipated doing so in the future, I did not keep my certificate from the Supreme
Court authorizing me to practice law in the state of Texas nor my graduation certificate from law
school. I have previously returned my Bar card, evidencing my inactve status.
ME T )Cc@gbf v\ aLie .

Subscribed and sworn to before me on the = £ day of January, 1 / .
e Tl

JO ANN GLOVER }?gﬁw Public
NOTARY PuUBLIC tate of Texas
STATE OF TEXAS i

My Commission-
Expires 3-26.97

L LTI LT T TP TTPT TN

=G e (A ove e
Typed or printed name of Notary

My commission expires:

=948
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ERNEST E. MARLATT

Lorbor dribetraton

P. 0. BOX 130199
HOUSTON. TEXAS 77219-0199




AFFIDAVIT



AFFIDAVIT






Kenneth R. Massman

September 21, 1993

Ms. Joyce Schupp ! %%,;ﬁb‘
Legal Assistant . EARCA
Office of the General Counsel ““§@¢
State Bar of Texas oL N

P.O. Box 12487
Capitecl Station
Austin, Texas 78711

Re: Voluntary Resignation from the State Bar of Texas
Kenneth R. Massman
Texas Bar No. 13176500

Dear Ms. Schupp:

Pursuant to your letter to me dated July 12, 1993, copy
enclosed, please find the following items enclosed herewith in
connection with my request for voluntary resignation from the
State Bar of Texas:

1. Two Affidavits;
2. Two Bar Cards; and

3. One.baw License/Certificate.

Previously, as an enclosure with my letter to the State Bar of
Texas dated May 10, 1993, copy enclosed, 1 surrendered a third
Bar Card, which I believe was the most recent one that had been
issued to me.

Please advise me whether an& additional action is necessary on
my part to effectuate my voluntary resignation from the State Bar
of Texas. Thank you for vyour assilstance.

Sincerely,

/%Mﬁ/]{f« St

Kenneth R. Massman

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT




AFFIDAVIT










STATE OF MISSQURI

T. LOUIS






AFFIDAVIT
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AFFIDAVIT
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J. Michael Swank

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

16950 North Dallas Parkway






Dec. 13, 1993

Ms. Patricia Strickland

State Bar of Texas Office of Generai Counsel
PO Box 12487

Capitol Station

Austin, TX 78711

Dear Ms. Strickland:

Please accept this as my affidavit regarding voluntary resignation from the State Bar of
Texas. My purpose in resigning is not to avoid disciplinary action and I have no
knowledge of any unresolved allegation of professional misconduct against me.

I have surrendered all Bar Cards and certificates issued to me by the State Bar of Texas.
My law license is not currently in my possession, having been misplaced during moving
Should I find my law license, I will surrender same to the Court immediately-upon
discovery. A notary's signature affirming these statements follows below.

Sincerely,

i\
Deborah Pedersen

ssN I

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OESARASOTA Smn e
I BEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authiorized in the State

aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Deborah Pedersen, to me known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged before me this letter and executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, in the County and State aforesaid, this 12th day of
December, 1993.

I:Iotary Pubiic

LLAAEEN .
LR, OFFICIAL SEAL
% HELEN D. HAWKINS
I My Comraission Expires
March 10, 1996
Ccmm. No. CC 186707

My Commission expires







AFFIDAVIT OF DONALD R. WARREN







July 16, 1993

Clerk, Supreme Court of TeXas
P.0O. Box 12248
Austin, Texas 78711 ' - R

Honorable Court: ~

I, V. Elizabeth Yoder, hereby surrender my Bar Card to
the Supreme Court of Texas, as I am voluntarily
resianing from the State Bar of Texas. I have no
cther Law Licenses or certificates issued to me by

the Supreme Court of Texas, in my possession.

I have moved to the state of Louisiana, and my records
were in storage for over a year. In the process of
moving, storage and unpacking, those documents have been
lost or misplaced. If I should discover any document
issued to me by the Supreme Court of Texas, I will
surrender same to the Court immediately.

Very truly yours,

7T e p T Y AT
V. Elizabéth Yoder -
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July 16, 1993

Clerk, Supreme Court of Texas
P.O.Box 12248
Austin, Texas 78711

Honorable Court: -
I, V. Elizabeth Yoder, hereby resign from the State
Bar of Texas. I hereby affirm that my purpose in
resigning is not to avoid disciplinary action., and
I have no knowledge of any unresolved allegation of
professional misconduct against me.

Very truly yours,

? ey I e
. B £ — 4 S
LT lea g LTRSS

V. Elizabeth Yoder ’
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MEMORANDUM




